
#  Washington (13-6, 0-0 Big 10) -vs- #  CSUN (4-11, 0-0 Big West)
02/28/2026 at San Diego (Reggie Smith Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reimer, Morgan (6-1)
Loss: Williams, Malia (3-6)
HBP: Cole, Alizae
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Adair First: TJ McCarthy Third Base: Darren Deckard 
Start: 8:59 AM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 181   Weather: Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Washington 6 4 0 0 0 10 14 1

Washington 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Glab, Jadyn 1b/cf/dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
DeBoer, Alexis dp/1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Teasley, Marley PR/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Giselle 3b/1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Hetzel, Ally c 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Carroll, Ava lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Bubke, Jade 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Reddy, Mila 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mazzola, Sophi cf/dp 3 1 3 4 0 0 0
Acevedo, Melody ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Toney, Gabi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Burdick, Kaycie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reimer, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddox, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 14 10 1 0 7

HR: DeBoer, Alexis (1); Alvarez, Giselle (1); Mazzola, Sophi (1)
SB: Mazzola, Sophi (1)
HBP: DeBoer, Alexis (1); Glab, Jadyn (1)
E: Hetzel, Ally (1)

CSUN 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Okano, Maddie lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Yanez, Perseus PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valdez, Isabella 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brand-Castilleja, Baylee PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hiner, Isabella 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Perez, Vanessa PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolkowski, Kylie 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Raegan cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Padilla, Maddie dp 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Hernandez, Madie c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kila, Mackenzie rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gonzalez, Sheridan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramirez, Jordan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simons, Savannah ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dunakin, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole, Alizae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 0 3 3

SB: Jackson, Raegan (1)
E: Simons, Savannah (1)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reimer, Morgan (W, 6-1) 3.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 6 40
Maddox, Ryan 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 26
Totals 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 7 66

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Malia (L, 3-6) 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
Dunakin, Katie 2.0 6 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 1 43
Cole, Alizae 3.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 13 15 6 3 40
Totals 14 10 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 29 32 10 4 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st UW CSU
UW position change: Glab,Jadyn now playing dp from 1b 0 0
UW position change: DeBoer,Alexis now playing 1b from dp 0 0
Glab,Jadyn singled to second base (0-2 KS). 0 0
DeBoer,Alexis homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Glab,Jadyn scored from first base. 2 0
Alvarez,Giselle singled to right center (2-2 KBFFB). 2 0
Hetzel,Ally singled to shallow center field (2-1 BFB); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base. 2 0
CSUN pitching change: Dunakin,Katie replaces Williams,Malia. 2 0
Carroll,Ava singled to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Alvarez,Giselle scored from second base; Hetzel,Ally
advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Bubke,Jade lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 0
Mazzola,Sophi homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Hetzel,Ally scored; Carroll,Ava scored from first
base. 6 0
Mound visit (CSUN) 6 0
Acevedo,Melody grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Burdick,Kaycie flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 6 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st UW CSU
Okano,Maddie singled to shallow right field (0-0). 6 0
Valdez,Isabella singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F); Okano,Maddie advanced to second base. 6 0
Hiner,Isabella infield fly to third base putout by ss (1-2 FKB). 6 0
Mound visit (UW) 6 0
Jackson,Raegan singled to shallow left field (1-1 KB); Okano,Maddie advanced to third base; Valdez,Isabella
advanced to second base. 6 0
Padilla,Maddie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Okano,Maddie scored; Valdez,Isabella
advanced to third base; Jackson,Raegan advanced to second base. 6 1
Hernandez,Madie grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Valdez,Isabella
scored; Jackson,Raegan advanced to third base; Padilla,Maddie advanced to second base. 6 2
Kila,Mackenzie struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 2

Washington - Top of 2nd UW CSU
Glab,Jadyn flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 6 2
DeBoer,Alexis singled up the middle (0-1 K). 6 2
Alvarez,Giselle homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 FBBK); DeBoer,Alexis scored from first base. 8 2
Mound visit (CSUN) 8 2
Hetzel,Ally walked (3-1 BBFBB). 8 2
Carroll,Ava flied out to lf (3-2 KKBFBB). 8 2
Bubke,Jade reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Simons,Savannah (E6) (0-0); Hetzel,Ally
advanced to second base. 8 2
Mazzola,Sophi singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBF); Hetzel,Ally scored from second
base, unearned; Bubke,Jade advanced to second base. 9 2
Acevedo,Melody singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Bubke,Jade scored from second base, unearned;
Mazzola,Sophi out at third base, cf to 3b. 10 2

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd UW CSU
Ramirez,Jordan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 10 2
Simons,Savannah grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KFF). 10 2
Okano,Maddie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 10 2

Washington - Top of 3rd UW CSU
CSUN pitching change: Cole,Alizae replaces Dunakin,Katie. 10 2
Burdick,Kaycie grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 10 2
Glab,Jadyn hit by pitch (1-1 FBB). 10 2
DeBoer,Alexis flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 10 2
Alvarez,Giselle singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Glab,Jadyn advanced to second base. 10 2
Hetzel,Ally flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 10 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd UW CSU
Valdez,Isabella grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 10 2
Hiner,Isabella singled up the middle (0-0). 10 2
CSUN substitution: Perez,Vanessa pinch running for Hiner,Isabella. 10 2
Jackson,Raegan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Perez,Vanessa out at second base,
3b to 2b. 10 2
Jackson,Raegan stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Hetzel,Ally (E2). 10 2
Padilla,Maddie struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 10 2

Washington - Top of 4th UW CSU
CSUN substitution: Kolkowski,Kylie replaces Perez,Vanessa at 1b, batting 3rd. 10 2
CSUN defensive substitution: Gonzalez,Sheridan replaces Kila,Mackenzie at rf 10 2
Carroll,Ava singled to second base (0-2 SF). 10 2
Bubke,Jade flied out to lf (2-2 KSBFB). 10 2
Mazzola,Sophi singled, bunt (0-0); Carroll,Ava advanced from first base to third base. 10 2
Mazzola,Sophi stole second base. 10 2
Mound visit (CSUN) 10 2
Acevedo,Melody lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 10 2
UW substitution: Toney,Gabi pinch hitting for Burdick,Kaycie. 10 2
Toney,Gabi flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 10 2

CSUN - Bottom of 4th UW CSU
UW defensive substitution: Reddy,Mila replaces Bubke,Jade at 2b 10 2
UW substitution: Burdick,Kaycie replaces Toney,Gabi at rf, batting 9th. 10 2
UW pitching change: Maddox,Ryan replaces Reimer,Morgan. 10 2
Hernandez,Madie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSK). 10 2
Gonzalez,Sheridan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 10 2
Ramirez,Jordan fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 BKFBF). 10 2

Washington - Top of 5th UW CSU
Glab,Jadyn singled to right field (2-0 BB). 10 2
DeBoer,Alexis hit by pitch (0-2 KKFB); Glab,Jadyn advanced to second base. 10 2
UW substitution: Teasley,Marley pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis. 10 2
Alvarez,Giselle reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Glab,Jadyn advanced to third base;
Teasley,Marley out at second base, 2b to ss; Alvarez,Giselle advanced to second base. 10 2
Hetzel,Ally popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 10 2
Carroll,Ava grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 10 2

CSUN - Bottom of 5th UW CSU
UW position change: Glab,Jadyn now playing cf from dp 10 2
UW position change: Teasley,Marley remains in the game at 3b 10 2
UW position change: Alvarez,Giselle now playing 1b from 3b 10 2
UW position change: Mazzola,Sophi now playing dp from cf 10 2
CSUN substitution: Wright,TaTiannah pinch hitting for Simons,Savannah. 10 2
CSUN substitution: Simons,Savannah replaces Wright,TaTiannah at ss, batting 9th. 10 2
Offensive timeout (CSUN) 10 2
Simons,Savannah flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFB). 10 2
CSUN substitution: Yanez,Perseus pinch hitting for Okano,Maddie. 10 2
Yanez,Perseus fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 BF). 10 2
CSUN substitution: BrandCastilleja,Baylee pinch hitting for Valdez,Isabella. 10 2
BrandCastilleja,Baylee struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS). 10 2

Washington - Top of 6th UW CSU
CSUN position change: Yanez,Perseus remains in the game at lf 10 2



CSUN position change: BrandCastilleja,Baylee remains in the game at 3b 10 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUN - Bottom of 6th UW CSU


